calculate the market value of all FRNs held in the portfolio to value the portfolio
holdings.

15. Repurchase Agreements- Permitted provided certain conditions are met:

a. The contract is fully secured by deliverable U.S. Government Obligations as described in
Section 2.2.1 having a market value of at least one hundred two percent (102%) of the
amount of the obligation's principal and accrued interest;

b.  A written master repurchase agreement governs the transaction that outlines the basic
rights of both buyer and seller, including:

■ events of default which would permit the purchaser to liquidate pledged